Hindu Undivided Family (HUF), etc. belonging to Non-Promoters category.

8. Intention of promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the issuer to

subscribe to the offer:

None of the existing directors, promoters or key managerial personnel of the

Company have shown their intention to subscribe to proposed Preferential

Issue of Equity Shares.

9. The change in control if any in the company that would occur consequent to

the preferential offer;

The proposed Preferential Allotment of Equity Shares will not result in any

change in the management and control of the Company.

10. Time frame within which the preferential allotment shall be completed:

As required under the Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, the

Company shall complete the allotment of Equity Shares within a period of 15

days from the date of passing of this Special Resolution by the shareholders in

Extra Ordinary General Meeting, provided that where any approval or

permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government or the

Stock Exchanges is pending, the allotment shall be completed within a period

of 15 days from the date of such approval or permission.

Page 21 of 30

11. Shareholding pattern before and after Preferential Issue would be as follows:

Sr.

No

Category

Pre-Preferential Equity shares *

Post Preferential Equity

Shares

No of shares

held

% of share

holding

No of shares

held

% of share

holding

A Promoters

Holding

1 Indian

  Individual 15,62,834  60.56 1562834 53.67

  Bodies

corporate

   -   0.00   -   0.00

  Sub-total   15,62,834 60.56  1562834   53.67

2 Foreign

Promoters

   -  00.00 -   0.00

  Sub-total (A)   15,62,834 60.56 1562834   53.67

B Non-

promoters'

holding

  Institutional

investors

   -   0.00   -   0.00

  Non-

institution

  Private

corporate

bodies & LLP

   374333  14.51 386333 13.27

  Indian

public & HUF

   610750 23.67 854750 29.35

  (Others

(including

NRIs,

Clearing

members)

32750  1.27 108250 1.12

  Sub-total (B) 1017833 39.44 1349333 46.33

C Non

Promoter &

Non Public

(C)

   -   -

  GRAND

TOTAL (D)=

(A)+(B)+(C

2580667   100.00 2912167   100.00

* Pre-Preferential Issue  shareholding as per Benpos on relevant date ie;

  Friday,April 21,2023.

12. Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights:

Voting rights will change according to the change in the shareholding

pattern mentioned above.

Page 22 of 30

13. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the

shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed

allottees, the percentage of post preferential issues that may be held by them

and change in control if any in the issuer consequent to the preferential

issues:

Sr.

No.

Proposed

Allottees

Ultimate

Beneficial

Owner

Pre-Preferential

Issue*

No. of

Equity

Shares

proposed

to be

allotted

Post Preferential Issue

(After issue of 29,12,167

Equity Shares)

No of

shares

held

% of

share

holding

No of

shares held

% of

share

holding
Non-

Promoters

1 Deepak

Kumar

Mohanty

  4250 0.16 30750 35000 1.20

2 Prashant

Daulatrao

Pawar

  0 - 61000 61000  2.09

3 Gaurav

Sehgal

  0 - 12000 12000  0.41

4 Jalpa Jekin

Karani

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

5 Maitree Vinit

Karani

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

6 Prerana

Anchalia

  0 - 3000 3000  0.10

7 Sundaresan

Brindha

  0 - 6000 6000  0.20

8 Tushar S Patel   0 - 3000 3000  0.10

Page 23 of 30

9 Aniruddha

Chatterjee

  500 0.01 6000 6500 0.22

10 Rupesh Kumar   1500 0.05 4000 5500 0.19

11 Nagraj

Gurunath

Hagargi

  0 - 3500 3500  0.12

12 Ratnaprabha

Bapurao Patil

  0 - 1750 1750  0.06

13 Bapu Khandu

Patil

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

14 Peeyush

Pushkin

  0 - 1750 1750  0.06

15 Deepak

Bhausaheb

Nikam

  0 - 2750 2750  0.09

16 Devyani

Devangkumar

Patel

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

17 Laxmanbhai

Ishwarlal Patel

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

18 Ronakben

Manishbhai

Patel

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

Page 24 of 30

19 Manishkumar

Laxmanbhai

Patel

  0 - 1500 1500  0.05

20 Kamlesh

Parasmal

Solanki

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

21 Shilpa

Kamlesh

Solanki

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

22 Rajesh

Parasmal

Solanki

  250 - 2000 2250 0.08

23 Rakesh

Parasmal

Solanki

  0 - 1750 1750  0.06

24 Yashi Kamlesh

Solanki

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

25 Tina Rajesh

Solanki

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

26 Kamlesh

Parasmal

Solanki HUF

  250 - 2250 2500 0.08

27 Rajesh

Parasmal

Solanki HUF

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

28 Alkesh Arora

HUF

  0  - 3000 3000  0.10

Page 25 of 30

29 Pavneet Kaur

Anand

  0 - 6250 6250  0.21

30 Kamal Mohd

Kabis Khan

  0 - 3750 3750  0.12

31 Niveshaay

Hedgehogs

LLP.

  0 - 10750 10750  0.37

32 Aashil Apurva

Shah

  0 - 36500 36500  1.25

33 Hiteshkumar

Arvindbhai

Shah

  0 - 6000 6000  0.20

34 Ayush Mittal   0 - 12000 12000  0.41

35 Mittal

Analytics

Private

Limited

  0 - 25000 25000  0.86

36 Ajay Kapur   1000  0.03 6000 7000 0.24

37 Pradeep

Gupta

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

38 Meet

Vipulkumar

Shah

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

Page 26 of 30

39 Premier

Looms

Manufacture

RS Pvt Ltd.

  0 - 12000 12000  0.41

40 Ajit Sakharam

Kandar

  0 - 30250 30250  1.04

41 Yuvraj

Rajinder

Malhotra

  0 - 1250 1250  0.04

42 Essam Zahoor

Bakshi

  0 - 12000 12000  0.41

43 Sadashiva

Sheshagiri

Nayak

  0 - 3000 3000  0.10

44 Ramnath

Chander Patil

  0 - 3000 3000  0.10

 * Pre-Preferential Issue shareholding as per Benpos on relevant date ie;

  Friday,April21, 2023.

14. The Current and Proposed status of the allottees post the preferential issue

namely, promoter or non-promoter:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Proposed

Allottees

Current status of the

allottees namely

promoter or non-

promoter

Proposed status of

the allottees post

the preferential

issue namely

promoter or non-

promoter

1.  Deepak Kumar Mohanty Non-Promoter Non-Promoter

2.  Prashant Daulatrao

Pawar

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter

3.  Gaurav Sehgal Non-Promoter Non-Promoter